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                                         इंडियन ऑयल कॉर्पोरेशन डलड िाटेि 

(अस  ऑयल डिवीजन) 

Indian Oil Corporation Limited 
(Assam Oil Division) 

 

                                                   
            Adv Ref No.: DR/TA2022                                     Date: 22.11.2022 

 
SUB: CANDIDATES PROVISIONALLY SHORTLISTED FOR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION FOR 
TRADE/TECHNICIAN APPRENTICE AT IOCL, ASSAM OIL DIVISION (AOD), DIGBOI REFINERY 

 
Candidates bearing the following Roll. Nos. have been provisionally shortlisted for document verification for 
engagement as Trade/Technician Apprentice at Assam Oil Division (AOD), Digboi Refinery (adv.ref no. DR/TA2022). 

Sl No. Roll No. Trade/ Discipline Name  Date and time of reporting 

1.  10100008 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 9.00AM 

2.  10100027 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 9.00AM 

3.  10100035 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 9.00AM 

4.  10100050 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 9.00AM 

5.  10100054 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 9.00AM 

6.  10100089 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 9.00AM 

7.  10100098 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 9.00AM 

8.  10100102 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 9.00AM 

9.  10100118 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 9.00AM 

10.  10100124 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 9.00AM 

11.  10100154 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 9.00AM 

12.  10100173 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 9.00AM 

13.  10100183 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 9.00AM 

14.  10100188 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 9.00AM 

15.  10100216 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 9.00AM 

16.  10100219 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 1.30 PM 
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17.  10100229 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

18.  10100231 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

19.  10100242 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

20.  10100272 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

21.  10100278 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

22.  10100292 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

23.  10100294 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

24.  10100301 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

25.  10100313 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

26.  10100321 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

27.  10100323 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

28.  10100337 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

29.  10100371 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

30.  10100378 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

28.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

31.  10100399 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

29.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

32.  10100401 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

29.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

33.  10100405 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

29.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

34.  10100411 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

29.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

35.  10100415 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

29.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

36.  10100422 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

29.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

37.  10100433 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

29.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

38.  10100435 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

29.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

39.  10100455 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

29.11.2022, 9.00 AM 
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40.  10100463 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

29.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

41.  10100490 Trade Apprentice-Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) 
Discipline - Chemical 

29.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

42.  10300003 Trade Apprentice (Boiler) Discipline - Mechanical 29.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

43.  10300006 Trade Apprentice (Boiler) Discipline - Mechanical 29.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

44.  10300010 Trade Apprentice (Boiler) Discipline - Mechanical 29.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

45.  10400001 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Chemical 29.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

46.  10400005 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Chemical 29.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

47.  10400009 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Chemical 29.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

48.  10400012 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Chemical 29.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

49.  10400018 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Chemical 29.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

50.  10400024 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Chemical 29.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

51.  10400032 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Chemical 29.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

52.  10400033 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Chemical 29.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

53.  10400039 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Chemical 29.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

54.  10400043 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Chemical 29.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

55.  10500014 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

56.  10500036 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

57.  10500055 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

58.  10500083 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

59.  10500084 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

60.  10500097 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

61.  10500109 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

62.  10500111 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

63.  10500114 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

64.  10500115 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

65.  10500118 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

66.  10500125 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

67.  10500133 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

68.  10500140 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

69.  10500148 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 9.00 AM 

70.  10500182 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

71.  10500188 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

72.  10500194 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

73.  10500200 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

74.  10500203 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

75.  10500206 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

76.  10500209 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

77.  10500215 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 1.30 PM 
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78.  10500222 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

79.  10500225 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

80.  10500287 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

81.  10500294 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

82.  10500316 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

83.  10500317 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

84.  10500387 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Mechanical 30.11.2022, 1.30 PM 

85.  10600010 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 9.00AM 

86.  10600012 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 9.00AM 

87.  10600023 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 9.00AM 

88.  10600030 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 9.00AM 

89.  10600031 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 9.00AM 

90.  10600033 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 9.00AM 

91.  10600068 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 9.00AM 

92.  10600083 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 9.00AM 

93.  10600089 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 9.00AM 

94.  10600092 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 9.00AM 

95.  10600093 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 9.00AM 

96.  10600113 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 9.00AM 

97.  10600137 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 9.00AM 

98.  10600142 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 9.00AM 

99.  10600166 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 9.00AM 

100.  10600178 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 1.30 PM 

101.  10600181 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 1.30 PM 

102.  10600191 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 1.30 PM 

103.  10600202 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 1.30 PM 

104.  10600205 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Electrical 01.12.2022, 1.30 PM 

105.  10700003 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Instrumentation 01.12.2022, 1.30 PM 

106.  10700005 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Instrumentation 01.12.2022, 1.30 PM 

107.  10700006 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Instrumentation 01.12.2022, 1.30 PM 

108.  10700014 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Instrumentation 01.12.2022, 1.30 PM 

109.  10700018 Technician Apprentice Discipline - Instrumentation 01.12.2022, 1.30 PM 

110.  10800061 Trade Apprentice-Secretarial Assistant 05.12.2022, 9.00 AM 

111.  10800269 Trade Apprentice-Secretarial Assistant 05.12.2022, 9.00 AM 

112.  10800276 Trade Apprentice-Secretarial Assistant 05.12.2022, 9.00 AM 

113.  10900108 Trade Apprentice-Accountant 05.12.2022, 9.00 AM 

114.  10900159 Trade Apprentice-Accountant 05.12.2022, 9.00 AM 

115.  10900167 Trade Apprentice-Accountant 05.12.2022, 9.00 AM 

116.  11000057 Trade Apprentice- Data Entry Operator (Fresher Apprentices) 05.12.2022, 9.00 AM 

117.  11000115 Trade Apprentice- Data Entry Operator (Fresher Apprentices) 05.12.2022, 9.00 AM 
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118.  11000224 Trade Apprentice- Data Entry Operator (Fresher Apprentices) 05.12.2022, 9.00 AM 

119.  11000361 Trade Apprentice- Data Entry Operator (Fresher Apprentices) 05.12.2022, 9.00 AM 

120.  11100018 Trade Apprentice- Data Entry Operator (Skill Certificate 
Holders) 

05.12.2022, 9.00 AM 

121.  11100035 Trade Apprentice- Data Entry Operator (Skill Certificate 
Holders) 

05.12.2022, 9.00 AM 

 

Venue for document verification: 

 

Learning and Development Department (Training Centre, near museum), IOCL Township, 
Digboi, Dist: Tinsukia, Assam.   
 

Candidates are hereby advised to bring the following original documents along with a self-attested photocopies at 
the time of document verification along with 02 Nos. passport size colored photographs. 
 
1. 10th Pass/Matriculation certificate issued by the concerned education board as proof of date of birth.  
2. Class XII marksheet issued by the concerned education board; Semester-wise/ year-wise mark sheets 

of/Graduation/Diploma in Engineering 
3. Class XII/Graduation/Diploma Certificate issued by respective Board/ Authority. 
4. Conversion certificate from CGPA/OGPA/Letter Grade to percentage of marks, if applicable, from concerned 

University/Institute. 
5. Certificate mentioning the date of publication of result from the Principal of the Polytechnic/ School/College/ 

Institute from where the candidate pursued his/her Class XII/ Graduation/ Diploma course, if applicable.  
6. SC/ ST/ Disability Certificate / OBC (NCL) Certificate alongwith “Declaration” / EWS-Income & Asset Certificate/ 

“DECLARATION for ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTIONS Candidates”. Certificate must be in the prescribed 
format (available on websites www.iocl.com  and www.iocrefrecruit.in ) and issued by the Competent Authority. 

7. For Candidates applying against Code 111 with Skill Certificate in ‘Domestic Data Entry Operator’ - Skill 
certificate issued by an awarding body recognised under National Skill Qualifications Framework or any other 
authority recognised by the Central Govt. in this regard.  

8. Identity proof. 
 
Candidates not meeting the notified criteria advertised vide advertisement No. DR/TA2022 dated 24.09.2022 are 
hereby advised not to attend the document verification process. 
 
For any clarification(s), please contact: 03751-263131/03751-263133, email ID: DRPERRECCELL@indianoil.in 
 

 
 

AOD DIGBOI REFINERY RECRUITMENT CELL 

http://www.iocl.com/
http://www.iocrefrecruit.in/
mailto:DRPERRECCELL@indianoil.in

